DS-SAS.006 Rev No:3
1
Maximum Speed 3000 rpm
Body Diameter 50 mm
Shaft Diameter
6 mm, 8 mm
Weight ~350 gr
Protection Class IP 67

(2) Reference point; refers to the selection of one of the starting, middle, or end points used for the scale of the analog outputs.
(3)   Optionally different cable lengths or connectors can be requested.
ORDER CODE FOR ANALOG VERSIONS
DS-SAS.006 Rev No:3
6
CANOPEN VERSION
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Electrical Connection
S13FM: M12 5 pin male
+ M12 5 pin female
connector
Shaft Diameter
6 : 6 mm
8 : 8 mm
*Please contact us for non-standard product requests.
Supply Voltage
PP : 12…30VDC
Resolution
Max 14 bit
Shaft Type
S  : Shaft
CANopen Specifications
Communication Profile CiA 301
Device Type CANopen, CiA DS406
Node ID Between 1 and 127, configurable via LSS or SDO.
Default Node ID: 1 Baud Rate 10 kBit/s, 20 kBit/s, 50 kBit/s, 100 kBit/s, 125 kBit/s, 250 kBit/s, 500 kBit/s, 800 kBit/s, 1 Mbit/s
PDO Data Rate 100 ms
Error Check Heartbeat, Emergency Message
PDO 3 Tx PDO
PDO Modes Event/Time triggered, Synch/Asynch
SDO 1 server
Position data Object Dictionary 0x6020
Terminating Resistor Optional
Electrical Specifications
Working Principle Hall Effect
Supply Voltage 12 … 30 VDC
Current Consumption 40 mA
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes
Measuring Range 0° ... 360°
Accuracy ±0,1°
Repeatability 0,1°
Angular Resolution 14 Bit
Response Frequency 333 Hz
Electrical Interface CANopen
Electrical Connection 6x0,34 mm2 twisted shielded cable or 2xM12/5 pin connector
ORDER CODE FOR CANOPEN VERSIONS
 Angle Increasing
Direction
CW    : Clockwise
CCW  : Counter clockwise
Connector
Direction
Y : From side
A : From backside
Output Signal
C  : CANopen
Model
Body Diameter
50 : 50 mm
 SAS X XX XX XX X XXX XXX X X X
Signal Cable M12 Connector
CAN SHIELD Shield Pin 1
V+ (12…30 VDC) Red Pin 2
GND (0V) Black Pin 3
CAN H Yellow Pin 4
CAN L Green Pin 5
M12 5 PIN MALE CONN. M12 5 PIN FEMALE CONN.
Flange Type
C: Clamping
DS-SAS.006 Rev No:3
7

BCD Code (Binary-Coded Decimal Code)
For example; to convert the decimal 189 to BCD code:
ORDER CODE FOR PARALLEL VERSIONS
Resolution / turn
1 … 16384 pulse
Shaft Diameter
6  : 6 mm
8  : 8 mm
Direction of Rotation
CW : Clockwise
CCW : Counter
clockwise
Electrical Connection
3M : 3 meters cable
Output Signal
OCP : PNP OCL
OCL : NPN OCL
HPL : 5…30 VDC
PP
Model
Body Diameter
050 : 50 mm
 SAS X XXX XX XXX XXX XX XX XX X X X
*Please contact us for non-standard product requests.